WATAB TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION 2025-4

TRANSFERRING RENTAL PROCEEDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE BUILDING SAVINGS FUND

WHEREAS, the Town Board of Watab, Benton, County, State of Minnesota approved in 2021 the transfer of Town Hall Rental proceeds from the General Fund to the Building Savings Fund annually in January from the previous calendar year;
WHEREAS , the Town Board of Watab has accumulated rental proceeds in the Amount of \$3,475.00 (three thousand, four hundred, seventy-five) for the 2024 calendar year;
WHEREAS , the Town Board of Watab approves transferring these funds from the General Fund to the Building Savings Fund;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Watab Town Board does hereby approve the above transfer.
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 14th DAY OF JANUARY, 2025:
Jesse Arndt, Board Chairperson and Supervisor
Kathy Sauer, Clerk